 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1PART-TIME EMPLOYEES EARN ANNUAL LEAVE
BASED ON:

(1) the leave Category
(2) base hours worked as shown below:
  Years of

   Service
     Leave

   Category
  Base Hours

     Worked

Leave 


Earned

Fewer than 3
         4
         20
     1 hour

     3-15
         6
         13
     1 hour

15 or more
         8
         10
     1 hour

Sick Leave accrual is 1 hour for every 20 hours worked for all leave categories.

NOTE: Always use the PART-TIME leave audit form for part-time employees.  A full-time audit form can not be used.

